



Republika ng Pilipinas
National Irrigation Administration
(Pambansang Pangasiwaan ng Patubig)
MIMAROPA Regional Office

Office Address: Bayanan II, Calapan City
Oriental Mindoro
Telefax Nos.: (043) 288-7267
Website: www.region4b.nia.gov.ph

Email Add: nia4b_mimaropa@yahoo.com
TIN 000-916-415-166

July 22, 2019

NESTOR L. SALES

Proprietor
N. Sales Construction
Mabini Extn., Labangan Poblacion
San Jose, Occidental Mindoro

NOTICE TO PROCEED

SIR:

The Contract having been approved, Notice is hereby given that you can proceed with the Contract No R4B-OCCE-AMMAN-32M-CY19-02 for the CONSTRUCTION OF UPPER AMMAN CIS located at Brgy. Manoot, Rizal, Occidental Mindoro within seven (7) days upon receipt of this notice in accordance with terms and conditions of the Agreement, General Conditions, Instruction to Bidders, Plans and Technical Specifications of the item of works specified below:

	ITEMS OF WORK	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL
A.	DIRECT COST				
I.	CONTRACT WORKS				
A.	CIVIL WORKS				
1	Concrete				
	1a. Class "A" Concrete Barrel	cu.m	13.76	9,104.58	125,279.02
	1b. Class "A" Concrete Ordinary	cu.m	29.82	9,160.06	273,152.99
	1c. Class "B" Concrete Ordinary	cu.m	2,073.57	8,435.34	17,491,267.96
2	Reinforcing Steel Bars (All Sizes)				
	2a. Furnishing and Stockpiling	kgs.	84,719.60	62.49	5,294,127.80
	2b. Cut, Bend and Place of RSB	kgs.	84,719.60	10.08	853,973.57
3	Gravel Blanket	cu.m	1,096.69	1,551.63	1,701,657.10
4	Structure Excavation Mechanical	cu.m	3,657.87	126.00	460,891.62
5	Structure Excavation Manual	cu.m	1,567.84	216.02	338,684.80
6	Canal Backfill w/ compaction (Borrowhaul)	cu.m	7,177.18	541.79	3,888,524.35
	TOTAL				30,427,559.21

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to NIA Regional Office.

Very truly yours,


WILLIAM P. RAGODON
Regional Manager

Conforme:

Name and Representative of the Bidder: NESTOR L. SALES

Authorized Signature: [Signature]

Date Received: 7-22-19